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+[Tre DEPUTY MINISTER orF
"LABOUR (Surr ABmp Avrr): The re-
‘gquired information is not readily available, The time and labour involved in collecting the information will not be commensurate with
~the object to be achieved.]
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+[Hinpr TEACHING SCHEME

321. Sur1 L. LALIT MADHOB "SHARMA: Will the Minister of "LABOoUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased
-to state:

(a) the number of employees of the Office of the Chief Labour Com-
‘missioner, who have so far passed

“Pravin’ and ‘Pragya’ Examinations, respectively, under the Hindi “Teaching Scheme; and

(b) whether the employees are remp’oyed on Hindi work?]
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[ 4 MAY 1961]

to Questions 2000
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+[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER oF
LABOUR (Surr Asm ALrn): (a) Two have passed ‘Pragya’ examination under the Hindi Teaching Scheme for Central Government Employees of whom one has also passed ‘Praveen’ examination,

(b) Hindi work in the Office of the Chief Labour Commissioner 1is, at present, being attended to by a Hindi Assistant. Instructions have been issued to utilise the sevices of these two persons for Hindi work wherever necessary.]
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+[TRANSLATION OF FORMS INTO HINDI
322, Surr L. LALIT MADHOB
SHARMA: Will the Minister of

LaBour AND EmMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

+[ ] English translation.
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(a) the number of forms pertaining to his Ministry and its attached and subordinate offices which have not so far been translated into Hindi and have also not been sent as yet for translation either to the Ministry of Education or to the Ministry of Law;
and

(b) by when these forms are likely to be sent for translation into Hindi to the authorities concerned?]
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+[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER oF
LABOUR (Surr Aem ALr): (a) and
(b) The information is not readily available. The time and labour involved in collecting the information will not be commensurate with the object to be achieved.]
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+[REPORTS AND PUBLICATIONS IN Hinng

323. Sur1 L. LALIT MADHOB
SHARMA: Will the Minister of

[RAJYA SABHA]

to questions 2002

LaBour aAND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of reports and publications which were brought out by the Office of the Chief Labour Commissioner in the year 1960 and how many of them were published in Hindi;

(b) whether arrangement is being made for bringing out these reports and publications in Hindi also in future; and

¢

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative, what are the reasons therefor?] '
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t{Tue DEPUTY MINISTER oF
LABOUR (SHrr Apip ArLr): (a)
Reports—7; Publications—nil, .

(b) and (c¢) Hindi version of the reports will be brought out wherever found necessary.]
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t[LEeTTERS AND CIrcuLARS TO TRADE
UnIONS 1IN HiINDI

324. Surr NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state

4[] English translation.

